Volunteer Management by County: SEMINOLE
Dynamic Dispatch:  407-888-3500

	Hospital Name, Address
	Hospital Controller (controls exercise play for the hospital for exercise (name, cell #, email)
	# Victim Volunteers Requested:

(Total # assigned, including teachers, chaperones)
	Assigned School or Agency Point of Contact escorting Victim Volunteers to the hospital (name, cell #, email)

	Volunteer Reception Center (victim volunteers, volunteer management and artists report here for check-in, triage tags and moulage)

Address/Room Number:

Reporting time for volunteer management and artists:

Reporting time for victim volunteers:

	Transportation
Plan

Transportation provider:

Time and location for student pick-up at school/agency:

Location where students are dropped off/picked up at hospital:

Time and location for pick-up at hospital for return to school/agency:


	Hospital Staging Area (if different than Volunteer Reception Center)

Address/Room Number:

Hospital Staging Coordinator (name, cell #, email)



	AdventHealth Altamonte Springs
601 E. Altamonte Dr., Altamonte Springs, FL 32701
	Exercise Lead: Justin Everhardt 813-7190-0006

Lead Controller: Sarah Cabrera
Sarah.Cabrera@adventhealth.com
407-702-0597

Asst Controller: Gwendolyn Viccaro 407-615-0224

HCC: 407.644.4032


	75
	Pamela  Gyce
PGyce@cambridgehealth.edu  
205-790-7650
407-434-9429

Students report at 6 :30 am


	Cambridge
2nd Floor classrooms 11 & 12

	N/A – will walk across the street
	Gwendolyn Viccaro
407-615-0224

	HCA Florida Lake Monroe Hospital
1401 W. Seminole Blvd., Sanford, FL 32771
	Melissa Ell (HICS)
Melissa.Ell@hcahealthcare.com
615-631-1019

Kathryn Valentine
kvalentine@seminolecountyfl.gov
407-429-9227

Lily Kay
lkay@seminolecountyfl.gov
816-890-0276

	45
	


Volunteers report at 7:00 a.m.
	Enter at Main Lobby/someone will meet you and escort to room

Liz Daniels
407-547-6916

Judy Zavatsky
304-551-4494





	N/A – Self Transport
	Enter at Main Lobby/someone will meet you and escort to room

Liz Daniels
407-547-6916

Judy Zavatsky
304-551-4494



	HCA Oviedo Medical Center
8300 Red Bug Lake Rd., Oviedo, FL 32765
	Sarah Weiss
Sarah.Weiss@hcahealthcare.com
689-777-9049

Tommy Robertson,
trobertson@seminolecountyfl.gov
407-391-4402

Tish Callahan-Smith
tcallahansmith@seminolecountyfl.gov
407-325-8918

	13
	City College 
Michael Mejia
407/304-6077
mmejia1@citycollege.edu 

Students report at 7:30 a.m.

	Hospital Medical Office Building
8400 Red Bug Lake Road (next to hospital)
Signs will be posted to first floor room

	N/A  - Self Transport
	Patrick Wolf
Cell #407-417-4442

	Orlando Health Lake Mary FSED
412 Rinehart Rd., Lake Mary, FL 32746
	Darby Leimer
Darby.Leimer@orlandohealth.com
Corporate Command Center – 931-319-6704

Samantha King
407-839-7900
Samantha.King@flhealth.gov
	10
	

Students report to South Seminole Hospital for preparation at 7:00 a.m.
	To East of hospital at 521 W. State Road 434, Suite 307, Longwood (Classroom 104)
	N/A – self transport – arrive at Lake Mary FSED by 8:30 am
	Lake Mary FSED Lobby

Kevin Lang
407-461-2327

	Orlando Health South Seminole Hospital
555 W. State Road 434, Longwood, FL 32750

	Darby Leimer
Darby.Leimer@orlandohealth.com
Corporate Command Center – 931-319-6704

Tomas Oliveras
toliveras02@seminolecountyfl.gov
407-274-3631

Ricardo Gonzalez
rgonzalez02@seminolecountyfl.gov
407-754-4572

Emaze Blue
eblue@sminolecountyfl.gov
386-688-5053

	40
	Winter Park ROTC
Tim Grier
Timothy.grier@ocps.net
910-382-5089
(27)

Students report at 6:00 a.m.
	To East of hospital at 521 W. State Road 434, Suite 307, Longwood (Classroom 104)
	Dynamic Bus to pick up at 6:30 a.m. at Winter Park High School

	Nicole Burks
407-446-7904



	AdventHealth FSED Lake Mary
950 Rinehart Rd., Lake Mary, FL 32748
	Justin Everhardt
	Triage Tags Only (paper victims)
10
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	AdventHealth FSED Oviedo
815 Oviedo Mall Blvd., Oviedo, FL 32765
	Ted Burgwald
Ted.Burgwald@adventhealth.com
352-630-0044

	Triage Tags Only (paper victims)
10
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	HCA Florida Heathrow Emergency
4525 International Pkwy., Sanford, FL 32771
	Melissa Ell
Melissa.Ell@hcahealthcare.com
615-631-1019
	Triage Tags Only (paper victims)

5
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	HCA Casselberry FSED
2560 US Highway 17-92, Casselberry, FL 32707
	Not participating
	
	
	
	
	




